
Code 

YAXV FR3,   NA2XY FR3 ,    AL/XLPE/PVC

Voltage Rating

0.6/1 kV 

Standards

TS IEC 60502-1 , VDE 0276, SI 1516.1
IEC 60228 Conductor

IEC 60332-3-24 Flame Retardant (Cat C)

Reaction to Fire Classification ( CPR )

EN 60332-1-2 Flame Retardant

Conductor

Stranded Aluminum Conductor (Class 2)

XLPE (Cross-linked Polyethylene)

PVC Filler   Cat C

-

PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride)    Cat C

Max. Operating Temperature : 90°C

Short  Circuit  Temperature  : 250°C (max.5 sec)

Bending Radius                       : 12D ( D : Overall Diameter )

Test Voltage                   : 3,5 kV

Used in energy networks in refineries, mines, hotels, schools, tunnels, high constructions, hospitals, power plants, data processing

centers, business centers where there is a risk of fire.

Insulation

Filler

Sheath

Technical Data

Application:

Armour



Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

1x10 7,9 3,08 -

1x16 8,9 1,91 -

1x25 10,5 1,20 106

1x35 11,5 0,868 130

1x50 12,8 0,641 161

1x70 15,0 0,443 204

1x95 16,6 0,320 252

1x120 18,3 0,253 295

1x150 20,9 0,206 339

1x185 23,2 0,164 395

1x240 25,7 0,125 472

1x300 28,5 0,100 547

1x400 32,1 0,0778 643

1x500 35,8 0,0605 754

1x630 40,3 0,0469 882

1x800 44,7 0,0367 1019

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

2x10 14,8 3,08 -

2x16 16,8 1,91 -

2x25 19,9 1,20 102

2x35 22,2 0,868 126

2x50 25,2 0,641 149

2x70 29,7 0,443 191

2x95 32,9 0,320 234

2x120 36,6 0,253 273

2x150 41,7 0,206 311

2x185 46,8 0,164 360

2x240 51,8 0,125 427

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

3x10 15,6 3,08 -

3x16 17,7 1,91 -

3x25 21,1 1,20 102

3x35 23,6 0,868 126

3x50 26,6 0,641 149

3x70 31,9 0,443 191

3x95 35,3 0,320 234

3x120 39,3 0,253 273

3x150 44,9 0,206 311

3x185 50,3 0,164 360

3x240 55,8 0,125 427

3x300 62,6 0,100 507

3x400 70,4 0,0778 600

934,7 1000 158

1284,0 1000 196

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

5368,1 250 457

7707,1 250 529

3513,1 500 342

3035,3 500 776

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

4191,0 500 398

2279,6 1000 268

2862,0 500 300

1449,2 1000 196

1849,3 1000 234

828,2 1000 135

1022,5 1000 158

488,5 1000 -

688,8 1000 112

3932,5 500 398

360,5 1000 -

2533,7 1000 300

3170,9 1000 342

1618,9 1000 234

2005,7 1000 268

589,0 1000 112

735,3 1000 135

320,3 1000 -

418,9 1000 -

Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

Net Weight

89,7 1000 -

118,7 1000 -

155,8 1000 114

201,2 1000 136

239,4 1000 162

314,1 1000 199

416,4 1000 238

499,3 1000 272

611,6 1000 305

783,5 1000 347

960,0 1000 404

1216,2 1000 457

2440,0 500 687

1573,5 1000 525

1942,1 500 601



Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

3x16+10  18,7 1,91 - 3,08 -

3x25+16   22,2 1,20 - 1,91 102

3x35+16   24,3 0,868 - 1,91 126

3x35+25   25,2 0,868 - 1,20 126

3x50+25  27,7 0,641 - 1,20 149

3x50+35   28,5 0,641 - 0,868 149

3x70+35  32,9 0,443 - 0,868 191

3x70+50   33,8 0,443 - 0,641 191

3x95+50  36,8 0,320 - 0,641 234

3x120+70  41,5 0,253 - 0,443 273

3x150+70  46,2 0,206 - 0,443 311

3x185+70  50,8 0,164 - 0,443 360

3x185+95  51,7 0,164 - 0,320 360

3x240+95  56,4 0,125 - 0,320 427

3x240+120  57,4 0,125 - 0,253 427

3x300+120 62,8 0,100 - 0,253 507

3x300+150  64,3 0,100 - 0,206 507

3x400+185   72,3 0,0778 - 0,164 600

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

4x10 17,0 3,08 -

4x16 19,3 1,91 -

4x25 23,1 1,20 102

4x35 25,8 0,868 126

4x50 29,4 0,641 149

4x70 35,2 0,443 191

4x95 39,1 0,320 234

4x120 43,6 0,253 273

4x150 49,8 0,206 311

4x185 55,8 0,164 360

4x240 61,9 0,125 427

4x300 69,1 0,100 507

4x400 77,8 0,0778 600

Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

5x10 18,4 3,08 -

5x16 21,0 1,91 -

5x25 25,3 1,20 102

5x35 28,4 0,868 126

5x50 32,4 0,641 149

5x70 38,9 0,443 191

5x95 43,2 0,320 234

5x120 48,1 0,253 273

5x150 55,0 0,206 311

5x185 61,7 0,164 360

5x240 68,6 0,125 427

5x300 76,5 0,100 507

5x400 86,2 0,0778 600

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C

10779,1 250 529

6528,8 250 398

8248,5 250 457

4340,6 500 300

5329,5 250 342

2772,8 500 234

3411,5 500 268

1614,0 1000 158

2128,3 500 196

1031,3 1000 112

1328,8 1000 135

599,4 1000 -

755,3 1000 -

6591,2 250 457

8644,3 250 529

4285,7 500 342

5104,1 250 398

2704,4 500 268

3382,8 500 300

1682,5 1000 196

2178,6 1000 234

979,0 1000 135

1216,0 1000 158

553,1 1000 -

788,4 1000 112

410,8 1000 -

5708,7 250 457

7604,9 250 529

4642,6 250 398

5874,5 250 457

3798,1 500 342

4638,7 250 398

2951,3 500 300

3747,1 500 342

1940,7 1000 234

2385,7 500 268

1499,4 1000 196

1592,5 1000 196

1088,2 1000 158

1160,8 1000 158

872,3 1000 135

917,5 1000 135

528,9 1000 -

689,7 1000 112



Nominal Cross Section Overall Diameter Resistance at 20°C

(mm²) (mm) (ohm/km)

4x16+10 20,5 1,91 - 3,08 -

4x25+16 24,4 1,20 - 1,91 102

4x35+16 26,9 0,868 - 1,91 126

4x50+25 31,0 0,641 - 1,20 149

4x70+35  36,9 0,443 - 0,868 191

4x95+50  41,2 0,320 - 0,641 234

4x120+70  46,4 0,253 - 0,443 273

4x150+70  51,9 0,206 - 0,443 311

4x185+95  58,2 0,164 - 0,320 360

4x240+120   64,6 0,125 - 0,253 427

4x300+150  72,4 0,100 - 0,206 507

4x400+185   81,4 0,0778 - 0,164 600

Note :

Current carrying capacities are valid at 30°C ambient temperature

7872,2 250 457

10091,1 250 529

6184,4 250 398

4995,3 500 342

3944,4 500 300

2569,3 1000 234

3270,3 500 268

1983,7 1000 196

1418,6 1000 158

1099,9 1000 135

629,1 1000 -

880,0 1000 112

Net Weight Delivery Length Current Carrying Capacity

(kg/km) (m) In Ground at 20°C In Air at 30°C


